Electric cylinder EPCC
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
Electric cylinder EPCC
Characteristics
Ataglance Further information → epcc
The electric cylinder EPCC is a mechanical linear drive with piston rods. The drive element consists of an electrically driven spindle that converts the rotary motion of the

152024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
Electric cylinder EPCC
Dimensions
B1
±0,15
B2 B3 B4 B5 D1
@
D21)
@
D3
@
D4
@
EPCC-BS-25 25 – 14 5,8 20 20,5 10,8 – 2
EPCC-BS-32 32 24 16 8,1 25,5 25 15,5 – 2
EPCC-BS-45 45 32,5 24 16,5 35 32 16,3 – 3
EPCC-BS-60 60 46,5 30 24 48,5 42 31,4 48 –
D5
@
D6
@

EAHF-L2-25-P EPCC-BS-32 51,4 9,7 42 4,5 8 4 4,9 4,2 9 53 40
EAHF-L2-45-P EPCC-BS-45 70,6 12,8 58 5,5 10 5 6,1 5,5 12,2 53 40
EAHF-L2-45-P EPCC-BS-60 85,6 12,8 73 5,5 10 5 6,1 5,5 12,2 53 40
20 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
Electric cylinder EPCC
Dimensions
Dimensions–FlangemountingEAHH Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] The position is freely selectable along the entire cylinder length.
B1 B2 B3
±0,1
B4 D1
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3 L4 ß1
EAHH-P2-25 61 50 14 35 4,5 32,5 25 15 38 20 30 2,5 2,5
EAHH-P2-32 70 58 16 42 5,5 39 31 20 38 20 30 2,5 2,5
EAHH-P2-45 100 85 24 61 6,6 54,5 48 35 42 20 30 4 2,5
EAHH-P2-60 120 103 30 76 9 69 58 42 52 25 40 4 4
212024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
Electric cylinder EPCC
Dimensions
Dimensions–AdapterkitEAHA Download CAD data a www.festo.com
B1 B2
±0,2
B3
±0,1
D1
@
H1 H2
±0,2
H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 L4 ß1
EAHA-P2-25 37 18 14 M4 35 18 30 14,5 2,5 58 20 30 4 2,5
EAHA-P2-32 53 22 16 M5 42 22 37 18 2,5 64 20 30 4 2,5
EAHA-P2-45 61 32,5 24 M6 54 32,5 49 22,5 4 68 20 30 6 2,5
EAHA-P2-60 76 38 30 M6 69,5 38 61 30 4 87 25 40 6 4
22 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
Electric cylinder EPCC
Dimensions
Dimensions–SwivelmountingEAHS Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] The position is freely selectable along the entire cylinder length.
B1 B2 B3
±0,1
B4 B5 D1
@
e9
H1 H2 L1 L2 ß1
EAHS-P2-25 61 50 14 35 2,5 8 30 20 30 20 2,5
EAHS-P2-32 68 57 16 42 2,5 8 32 23,5 30 20 2,5
EAHS-P2-45 98 83 24 62 4 12 44,5 29,5 30 20 2,5
EAHS-P2-60 118 100 30 76 4 16 57 39 40 25 4
232024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...

272024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
Electric cylinder EPCC
Dimensions
Dimensions–SensorbracketEAPM-L2 Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Proximity switches SME-8- ..., SMT-8- ...
B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
EAPM-L2-SH 5,5 1,3 M4 13,4 6 3 32 25
28 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
Electric cylinder EPCC
Ordering data
EPCC-BS-25
Stroke Spindle pitch Part no. Type
25 mm 2 mm/U 5428805 EPCC-BS-25-25-2P-A
6 mm/U 5428813 EPCC-BS-25-25-6P-A
50 mm 2 mm/U 5428806 EPCC-BS-25-50-2P-A
6 mm/U 5428814 EPCC-BS-25-50-6P-A
75 mm 2 mm/U 5428807 EPCC-BS-25-75-2P-A
6 mm/U 5428815 EPCC-BS-25-75-6P-A
100 mm 2 mm/U 5428808 EPCC-BS-25-100-2P-A
6 mm/U 5428816 EPCC-BS-25-100-6P-A
125 mm 2 mm/U 5428809 EPCC-BS-25-125-2P-A
6 mm/U 5428817 EPCC-BS-25-125-6P-A
150 mm 2 mm/U 5428810 EPCC-BS-25-150-2P-A
6 mm/U 5428818 EPCC-BS-25-150-6P-A
175 mm 2 mm/U 5428811 EPCC-BS-25-175-2P-A
6 mm/U 5428819 EPCC-BS-25-175-6P-A
200 mm 2 mm/U 5428812 EPCC-BS-25-200-2P-A
6 mm/U 5428820 EPCC-BS-25-200-6P-A
EPCC-BS-32
Stroke Spindle pitch Part no. Type
25 mm 3 mm/U 5428833 EPCC-BS-32-25-3P-A
8 mm/U 5428841 EPCC-BS-32-25-8P-A
50 mm 3 mm/U  q5428834 EPCC-BS-32-50-3P-A
8 mm/U  q5428842 EPCC-BS-32-50-8P-A
75 mm 3 mm/U 5428835 EPCC-BS-32-75-3P-A
8 mm/U 5428843 EPCC-BS-32-75-8P-A
100 mm 3 mm/U  q5428836 EPCC-BS-32-100-3P-A
8 mm/U  q5428844 EPCC-BS-32-100-8P-A
125 mm 3 mm/U 5428837 EPCC-BS-32-125-3P-A
8 mm/U 5428845 EPCC-BS-32-125-8P-A
150 mm 3 mm/U  q5428838 EPCC-BS-32-150-3P-A
8 mm/U  q5428846 EPCC-BS-32-150-8P-A
175 mm 3 mm/U 5428839 EPCC-BS-32-175-3P-A
8 mm/U 5428847 EPCC-BS-32-175-8P-A
200 mm 3 mm/U  q5428840 EPCC-BS-32-200-3P-A
8 mm/U  q5428848 EPCC-BS-32-200-8P-A
EPCC-BS-45
Stroke Spindle pitch Part no. Type
25 mm 3 mm/U  q5428858 EPCC-BS-45-25-3P-A
10 mm/U  q5428868 EPCC-BS-45-25-10P-A
50 mm 3 mm/U  q5428859 EPCC-BS-45-50-3P-A
10 mm/U  q5428869 EPCC-BS-45-50-10P-A
75 mm 3 mm/U 5428860 EPCC-BS-45-75-3P-A
10 mm/U 5428870 EPCC-BS-45-75-10P-A
100 mm 3 mm/U  q5428861 EPCC-BS-45-100-3P-A
10 mm/U  q5428871 EPCC-BS-45-100-10P-A
125 mm 3 mm/U 5428862 EPCC-BS-45-125-3P-A
10 mm/U 5428872 EPCC-BS-45-125-10P-A
150 mm 3 mm/U  q5428863 EPCC-BS-45-150-3P-A
10 mm/U  q5428873 EPCC-BS-45-150-10P-A
175 mm 3 mm/U 5428864 EPCC-BS-45-175-3P-A
10 mm/U 5428874 EPCC-BS-45-175-10P-A
200 mm 3 mm/U  q5428865 EPCC-BS-45-200-3P-A
10 mm/U  q5428875 EPCC-BS-45-200-10P-A
292024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
Electric cylinder EPCC
Ordering data
EPCC-BS-45
Stroke Spindle pitch Part no. Type
250 mm 3 mm/U 5428866 EPCC-BS-45-250-3P-A
10 mm/U 5428876 EPCC-BS-45-250-10P-A
300 mm 3 mm/U 5428867 EPCC-BS-45-300-3P-A
10 mm/U 5428877 EPCC-BS-45-300-10P-A
EPCC-BS-60
Stroke Spindle pitch Part no. Type
25 mm 5 mm/U  q5428888 EPCC-BS-60-25-5P-A
12 mm/U  q5428901 EPCC-BS-60-25-12P-A
50 mm 5 mm/U  q5428889 EPCC-BS-60-50-5P-A
12 mm/U  q5428902 EPCC-BS-60-50-12P-A
75 mm 5 mm/U 5428890 EPCC-BS-60-75-5P-A
12 mm/U 5428903 EPCC-BS-60-75-12P-A
100 mm 5 mm/U  q5428891 EPCC-BS-60-100-5P-A
12 mm/U  q5428904 EPCC-BS-60-100-12P-A
125 mm 5 mm/U 5428892 EPCC-BS-60-125-5P-A
12 mm/U 5428905 EPCC-BS-60-125-12P-A
150 mm 5 mm/U  q5428893 EPCC-BS-60-150-5P-A
12 mm/U  q5428906 EPCC-BS-60-150-12P-A
175 mm 5 mm/U 5428894 EPCC-BS-60-175-5P-A
12 mm/U 5428907 EPCC-BS-60-175-12P-A
200 mm 5 mm/U  q5428895 EPCC-BS-60-200-5P-A
12 mm/U  q5428908 EPCC-BS-60-200-12P-A
250 mm 5 mm/U  q5428896 EPCC-BS-60-250-5P-A
12 mm/U  q5428909 EPCC-BS-60-250-12P-A
300 mm 5 mm/U  q5428897 EPCC-BS-60-300-5P-A
12 mm/U  q5428910 EPCC-BS-60-300-12P-A
350 mm 5 mm/U 5428898 EPCC-BS-60-350-5P-A
12 mm/U 5428911 EPCC-BS-60-350-12P-A
400 mm 5 mm/U 5428899 EPCC-BS-60-400-5P-A
12 mm/U 5428912 EPCC-BS-60-400-12P-A
500 mm 5 mm/U 5428900 EPCC-BS-60-500-5P-A
12 mm/U 5428913 EPCC-BS-60-500-12P-A
Orderinginformation–Modularproductsystem Furtherinformation→ epcc
Size Stroke Spindle pitch Part no. Type
25 25 ... 200 mm 2 ... 6 mm/U 5428821 EPCC-BS-25-
32 3 ... 8 mm/U 5428849 EPCC-BS-32-

Peripherals
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[21] Coupling piece KSG To compensate for radial deviations 34
[22] Rod eye SGS/CRSGS With spherical bearing 34
[23] Rod clevis SGA For swivelling cylinder mounting 34
[24] Right angle clevis foot LQG For rod eye SGS 33
[25] Guide unit EAGF For protecting electric cylinders against rotation at high torque loads 35
32 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537509621 |  | 11.04.2024
Electric cylinder EPCC
Accessories
ProfilemountingEAHF-L2-...-P-S
Description Material plate Note on materi-
als
Product weight Part no. Type
For sizes 25 and
32
Anodised
wrought alumini-
um alloy
RoHS-compliant 4 g 5183153 EAHF-L2-25-P-S
For size 45, 60 6 g 5184133 EAHF-L2-45-P-S
ProfilemountingEAHF-L2-...-P
Description Material plate Note on materi-
als
Product weight Part no. Type
For sizes 25 and
32
Anodised
wrought alumini-
um alloy
RoHS-compliant 19 g 4835684 EAHF-L2-25-P
For size 45, 60 35 g 4835728 EAHF-L2-45-P
FlangemountingEAHH
Description Note on materials Product weight Part no. Type
For size 25 RoHS-compliant 65 g 5127286 EAHH-P2-25
For size 32 80 g 5126157 EAHH-P2-32
For size 45 185 g 5126669 EAHH-P2-45
For size 60 320 g 5127005 EAHH-P2-60
AdapterkitEAHA
Description Note on materials Product weight Part no. Type
For size 25 RoHS-compliant 110 g 5172843 EAHA-P2-25
For size 32 165 g 5173020 EAHA-P2-32
For size 45 340 g 5172353 EAHA-P2-45
For size 60 560 g 5173082 EAHA-P2-60
SwivelmountingEAHS
Description Note on materials Product weight Part no. Type
For size 25 RoHS-compliant 70 g 5125383 EAHS-P2-25
For size 32 75 g 5125041 EAHS-P2-32
For size 45 165 g 5125167 EAHS-P2-45
For size 60 305 g 5125281 EAHS-P2-60
TrunnionsupportLNZG
Description Material mount-
ing
Note on materi-

Push-infittingforsealingairconnection
Description Material housing Size of pack Product weight Part no. Type
For size 25, 32 Brass, nick-
el-plated
10 3.2 g 133003 QSM-M5-3-I-R
For size 45 8.9 g  q186266 QSM-G1/8-4-I
9.5 g  q186267 QSM-G1/8-6-I
For size 60 13 g  q186108 QS-G1/4-6-I
14 g  q186110 QS-G1/4-8-I
SlotnutABAN
Material slot nut Size of pack Product weight Part no. Type
Steel 2 5 g 8169987 ABAN-3-3M3-30-M-P2
18 g 8169988 ABAN-5-3M5-40-M-P2
GuideunitEAGF
Size Stroke Part no. Type
32 1 ... 200 mm 8158030 EAGF-P2-KF-32-
50 mm 8158032 EAGF-P2-KF-32-50
100 mm 8158029 EAGF-P2-KF-32-100
150 mm 8158027 EAGF-P2-KF-32-150
200 mm 8158028 EAGF-P2-KF-32-200
45 1 ... 300 mm 8158133 EAGF-P2-KF-45-
50 mm 8158131 EAGF-P2-KF-45-50
100 mm 8158123 EAGF-P2-KF-45-100
150 mm 8158125 EAGF-P2-KF-45-150
200 mm 8158127 EAGF-P2-KF-45-200
300 mm 8158130 EAGF-P2-KF-45-300
60 1 ... 500 mm 8158150 EAGF-P2-KF-60-
100 mm 8158138 EAGF-P2-KF-60-100
150 mm 8158140 EAGF-P2-KF-60-150
200 mm 8158142 EAGF-P2-KF-60-200
300 mm 8158031 EAGF-P2-KF-60-300
SensorbracketEAPM-L2
Material sensor bracket Note on materials Product weight Part no. Type
Anodised wrought alu-
minium alloy